
 

2023-2024 FINANCE COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver 

4620 4th Street 

Lubbock, TX 79416 

806-792-3943 

RCoerver@catholiclubbock.org 

 

B. Marty Martin 

CFO 

4620 4th Street  

Lubbock, TX  79416 

806-792-3943 

Mmartin@catholiclubbock.org 

 

Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips 

Dean Representative 

St. Michael Catholic Church 

319 E Washington Street 

Levelland, Texas 79336 

806-894-2268 

jp021983@gmail.com 

 

 

Rev. John Rathinam, IMS (2028) 

10303 Indiana Ave., Suite 400-363 

Lubbock, Texas 79423 

puneetstephen@hotmail.com 

806-771-2673 

 

Jesse Garza (Feb. 2024) 

3403 Evanston 

Lubbock, Texas 79407 

806-790-8654 

Lollypop196467@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Paul Awtry (June 2025) 

P.O. Box 11 

Gail, TX 79738 

806-790-9773 

CHAIR 

grandpapjtx@gmail.com 

 

Anita Rangel (Feb. 2024) 

5209 44th Street 

Lubbock, Texas 79414 

806-928-0029 

VICE-CHAIR 

Range1981@att.net 

 

 

Brandon Hamilton (Feb 2028) 

2510 Marsha Sharp Freeway, Suite 100 

Lubbock, Texas 79415 

806-741-4042 

Brandon_Hamilton@ml.com 

 

Don Book (June 2025) 

309 Mesa 

Plainview, Texas 79072 

806-774-4939 

dbook42@gmail.com 

 

John Hart (Dec 2026) 

5001 24th Street 

Lubbock, Texas 79407 

806-789-0446 

John@hartmoving.com 

 

Sylvia Rubio (Dec. 2026) 

Christ the King Cathedral 

4011 54th Street 

Lubbock, Texas 79413 

806-792-6168 

srubio@ctkcathedral.org 

finance@ctkcathedral.org 

 

Kimberly Wilkerson (Oct. 2027) 

4701 19th Street  

Lubbock, Texas 79407 

806-783-8700 

kwilkerson@hkwwlaw.com 

 

Virginia Scherpereel 

Recording Secretary  

4620 4th Street 

Lubbock, Texas 79416 

806-792-3943 

Virginia@catholiclubbock.org 
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